GIG-ARRAY® CONNECTOR SYSTEM
DESCRIPTION
BOARD TO BOARD CONNECTORS
The GIG-ARRAY® connector is designed to meet the
needs of up to 10Gb/s applications requiring up to 296
signal pins per connector. FCI’s long tradition as a BGA
connector innovator assures expertise and reliability in the
GIG-ARRAY® BGA design.  The combination of multiple

296 Positions* 10mm 12mm 13mm 15mm 20mm 25mm
55720 10026804 10060911 55700 55727 10054784
Receptacle 5mm 15 mm 17mm 18mm 20mm 25mm 30mm
Height**  55701
15mm 25 mm 27mm 28mm 30mm 35mm 40mm
10060913
GIG-ARRAY® MATED HEIGHTS - BASE PART NUMBER SELECTOR
*Signal contacts only, ground contacts not included
**Base part number listed under connector height
FCI - Americas : 1 (800) 237 2374 - Europe : 33 1 39 49 21 83 - Asia/Pacific : 65 6549 6666
GIG-ARRAY® CONNECTOR SYSTEM
GIG-ARRAY® INTERCONNECT PART SYSTEM
Number of  Description Contact Area Finish Part Numbers
Positions* (in microinches) SnPb BGA RoHS Compliant Pb-Free BGA
200 10mm 30 Au 55737-001 55737-001LF
12mm 30 Au 10026802-001 10026802-001LF
13mm 30 Au 10060910-001 10060910-001LF
15mm 30 Au 55738-001 55738-001LF
20mm 30 Au 55739-001 55739-001LF
25mm 30 Au 10054783-001 10054783-001LF
296 10mm 30 Au 55720-001 55720-001LF
12mm 30 Au 10026804-001 10026804-001LF
13mm 30 Au 10060911-001 10060911-001LF
15mm 30 Au 55700-001 55700-001LF
20mm 30 Au 55727-001 55727-001LF
25mm 30 Au 10054784-001 10054784-001LF
Number of  Description Contact Area Finish Part Numbers
Positions* (in microinches) SnPb BGA RoHS Compliant Pb-Free BGA
200 5mm 30 Au 55740-001 55740-001LF
15mm 30 Au 10060912-001 10060912-001LF
296 5mm 30 Au 55701-001 55701-001LF
15mm 30 Au 10060913-001 10060913-001LF
*Signal contacts only, ground contacts not included
All connectors are supplied with a pre-installed pickup cap.
PLUGS